502301674 04/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.	04/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL-LUMINUM PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 FRONT STREET, SUITE 1350	
City:	WEST CONSHOHOCKEN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6886377
Patent Number:	7757616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152992150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ebrant@foxrothschild.com Correspondent Name: EDWARD L. BRANT, ESQUIRE Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001475.00142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward L. Brant
Signature:	/Edward L. Brant/
Date:	04/08/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=A -- Release From Security Agreement - All-Luminum#page1.tif source=A -- Release From Security Agreement - All-Luminum#page2.tif

source=A -- Release From Security Agreement - All-Luminum#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0318

April <u>5</u>, 2013

RELEASE FROM SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A.) ("Secured Party"), whose address is I South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest in and liens and security interests it may have upon the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, between ALL-LUMINUM PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and Secured Party dated December 31, 1999, as amended, and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2004, at Reel/Frame Number 014409/0056 and on September 9, 2009, at Reel/Frame Number 023208/0254.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0319 The undersigned has signed this Release from Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A.)

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Littlicy Patents

6,886,377

Tree Stand Lock and Associated Method of Use

Issued May 03, 2005

7,757,616

Collapsible Camping Kitchen Table

Issued July 20, 2010

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 04/08/2013